Individual Results: Greater Toronto Area Regional, Oshawa, ON - Aug 16, 2025

Rank Last Name First Name Department

Category: OVER 40

1 Amos Darryl

2 Baca Matthew
3 Woodford  Jason

4 Coffey Kevin

5 Foxwell Christopher
6 Einagel Eric

7 Fisher Nathan
8 Laughland  Jason

9 Stolberg Otto

10 Rennie Jeff

11 Ritchie Jordan
12 PHILLIPS MARK

13 MEHLHORN MICHAEL
14 Vieira Nigel

15 Rodgers mike

Category: OVER 45

1 Cox Chris
2 Howard Jon

3 Kapitan Kevin
4 Mackenzie  Jeff

5 Murphy Adam
6 simmons greg

Category: OVER 50

1 Brown Mike
2 Johnston Brad
3 Catoul John
4 Ethier Yanick
5 Byne Karam

Category: OVER 55

1 King Greg

2 Morrow Dean

3 Cascioli Michael
4 Duncan Kevin

5 Halle Mike

Category: OVER 60
1 Baker Steve

St. Catharines F.D.

Oshawa Fire Department
Brampton Fire Department

St. Catharines F.D.
Toronto Fire Services
Ottawa Fire Department

Ontario Power Generation
Windsor Fire & Rescue
Waterloo Fire Rescue
Niagara Falls Fire Department
Pickering Fire Services
Haldimand Fire Department

Mulmur- Melancthon Fire
Department

Milton Fire Department

Welland Fire & Emergency
Services

Mississauga Fire & Emergency
Markham Fire Department

Toronto Pearson Fire and
Emergency Services

Mississippi Mills Fire Department

Welland Fire & Emergency
Services

Kincardine Fire & Emergency
Services

Kamloops Fire Department
Ontario Power Generation

Richmond Hill Fire and
Emergency Services

Service Incendie de la ville de
Trois-Riviéres

Stone Mills Fire Department

Quinte West Fire / Rescue
Hamilton Fire Department
Hamilton Fire Department
Stone Mills Fire Department
Niagara Falls Fire Department

London Fire & Rescue

Team Name

St. Catharines F.D. - Team
Herc's

Oshawa Fire - Oshawa Team 1
Brampton Fire Department

St. Catharines F.D. - Team
Herc's

Toronto Fire Services - Team 1

Ottawa Fire Department - Ottawa
Firefit

Niagara Falls Fire Department

Welland Fire - The Gloryhounds

Mississauga Fire & Emergency
Markham - 1

Toronto Pearson Fire and
Emergency Services

Welland Fire - The Gloryhounds

Stone Mills Fire Department

Hamilton Fire Department
Hamilton Fire Department
Stone Mills Fire Department
Niagara Falls Fire Department

Penalty |
Status

DNF

FORCE

Bye or

Results  \vilacard

01:23:01 WC

01:24:32 BYE
01:28:29 WC

01:29:43 WC
01:34:95 BYE
01:35:63 WC

01:36:04 WC
01:37:24 WC
01:37:87 WC
02:04:70 WC
02:08:93 WC
02:14:14 WC

02:17:49 WC
02:43:37 WC
00:00:00

01:38:09 BYE
01:41:38 WC

01:52:76 WC
01:54:60 WC
01:58:72 WC

01:58:93 WC

01:34:10 WC
01:37:77 BYE

01:57:24 WC

02:19:69 WC
02:43:21 WC

01:48:46 WC
01:49:53 BYE
01:55:93 WC
01:57:54 WC
02:02:35 WC

01:56:46 WC



2 Kalan Randy Thames Centre Fire Department
3 Mountain Clifford Stone Mills Fire Department

Category: OVER 65

1 RED EMPTY

LANE EMPTY LANE

Category: WOMEN OVER 40

1 Capper Sue Halton Hills Fire Department

2 Butt Jenny Toronto Pearson. Fire and
Emergency Services

3 McAuley Lianne Stone Mills Fire Department

4 Duncan Tina Greater Napanee Fire
Department

5 Gilbert Vanessa Mississauga Fire & Emergency

Stone Mills Fire Department

Toronto Pearson Fire and
Emergency Services

Stone Mills Fire Department

Mississauga Fire & Emergency

DNS

HI RISE
HI RISE
HI RISE
DNF
DNS

02:30:75 WC
03:40:09 WC

00:00:00

03:02:68 BYE
03:38:48 BYE
04:26:46 WC
00:00:00
00:00:00
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