Individual Results: Greater Toronto Area Regional, Oshawa, ON - Aug 16, 2025

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Penalty Status	Results	Bye or WildCard				
Cate	gory: OVEF	₹ 40									
1	Amos	Darryl	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D Team Herc's		01:23:01	WC				
2	Baca	Matthew	Oshawa Fire Department	Oshawa Fire - Oshawa Team 1		01:24:32	BYE				
3	Woodford	Jason	Brampton Fire Department	Brampton Fire Department		01:28:29	WC				
4	Coffey	Kevin	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D Team Herc's		01:29:43	WC				
5	Foxwell	Christopher	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services - Team 1		01:34:95	BYE				
6	Einagel	Eric	Ottawa Fire Department	Ottawa Fire Department - Ottawa Firefit		01:35:63	WC				
7	Fisher	Nathan	Ontario Power Generation			01:36:04	WC				
8	Laughland	Jason	Windsor Fire & Rescue			01:37:24	WC				
9	Stolberg	Otto	Waterloo Fire Rescue			01:37:87	WC				
10	Rennie	Jeff	Niagara Falls Fire Department	Niagara Falls Fire Department		02:04:70	WC				
11	Ritchie	Jordan	Pickering Fire Services			02:08:93	WC				
12	PHILLIPS	MARK	Haldimand Fire Department			02:14:14	WC				
13	MEHLHORN	MICHAEL	Mulmur- Melancthon Fire Department			02:17:49	WC				
14	Vieira	Nigel	Milton Fire Department			02:43:37	WC				
15	Rodgers	mike	Welland Fire & Emergency Services	Welland Fire - The Gloryhounds	DNF	00:00:00					
Cate	gory: OVE	R 45									
1	Cox	Chris	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Mississauga Fire & Emergency		01:38:09	BYE				
2	Howard	Jon	Markham Fire Department	Markham - 1	FORCE	01:41:38	WC				
3	Kapitan	Kevin	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services		01:52:76	WC				
4	Mackenzie	Jeff	Mississippi Mills Fire Department			01:54:60	WC				
5	Murphy	Adam	Welland Fire & Emergency Services	Welland Fire - The Gloryhounds		01:58:72	WC				
6	simmons	greg	Kincardine Fire & Emergency Services			01:58:93	WC				
Cate	gory: OVEF	R 50									
1	Brown	Mike	Kamloops Fire Department			01:34:10	WC				
2	Johnston	Brad	Ontario Power Generation			01:37:77	BYE				
3	Catoul	John	Richmond Hill Fire and Emergency Services			01:57:24	WC				
4	Ethier	Yanick	Service Incendie de la ville de Trois-Rivières			02:19:69	WC				
5	Byne	Karam	Stone Mills Fire Department	Stone Mills Fire Department		02:43:21	WC				
Cate	gory: OVEF	R 55									
1	King	Greg	Quinte West Fire / Rescue			01:48:46	WC				
2	Morrow	Dean	Hamilton Fire Department	Hamilton Fire Department		01:49:53	BYE				
3	Cascioli	Michael	Hamilton Fire Department	Hamilton Fire Department		01:55:93	WC				
4	Duncan	Kevin	Stone Mills Fire Department	Stone Mills Fire Department		01:57:54	WC				
5	Halle	Mike	Niagara Falls Fire Department	Niagara Falls Fire Department		02:02:35	WC				
Cate	Category: OVER 60										
1	Baker	Steve	London Fire & Rescue			01:56:46	WC				

2	Kalan Mountain	Randy Clifford	Thames Centre Fire Department Stone Mills Fire Department	Stone Mills Fire Department		02:30:75 WC 03:40:09 WC						
Category: OVER 65												
1	RED	EMPTY LANE	EMPTY LANE		DNS	00:00:00						
Category: WOMEN OVER 40												
1	Capper	Sue	Halton Hills Fire Department		HI RISE	03:02:68 BYE						
2	Butt	Jenny	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services	HI RISE	03:38:48 BYE						
3	McAuley	Lianne	Stone Mills Fire Department	Stone Mills Fire Department	HI RISE	04:26:46 WC						
4	Duncan	Tina	Greater Napanee Fire Department		DNF	00:00:00						
5	Gilbert	Vanessa	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	DNS	00:00:00						